
NOMBRE DEPORTISTA CLUB CAT. CLASIF. PUNTAJE
HECTOR FLORES CORDILLERA AA 115 50
JORGE SALHE ARABE A 115 49
ALEJANDRO BACHMANN STADIO ITALIANO AA 116 42
MARCELO YARAD ARABE AA 116
JUAN PABLO JOBET STADIO ITALIANO A 114
MATIAS MARTINEZ ARAUCANIA AA 115

CLASIFICACIÓN:

DEPORTISTA CLUB CAT 25 50 75 S/TT 100 125 TOTAL
1 MARCELO YARAD ARABE AA 20 25 24 69 24 23 116
2 ALEJANDRO BACHMANN STADIO ITALIANO AA 24 24 21 69 24 23 116
3 MATIAS MARTINEZ ARAUCANIA AA 23 23 22 68 23 24 115
4 JORGE SALHE ARABE A 23 23 22 68 23 24 115
5 HECTOR FLORES CORDILLERA AA 23 23 23 69 23 23 115
6 NICOLAS MASSOUD SAUSALITO AA 25 20 21 66 24 24 114
7 JUAN PABLO JOBET STADIO ITALIANO A 23 24 22 69 22 23 114
8 JOSE GOMEZ SAUSALITO AA 22 19 23 64 22 25 111
9 MARIO QUIROZ CORDILLERA A 23 23 20 66 21 22 109

10 FACUNDO MIRANDA CORDILLERA A 21 21 23 65 21 22 108
11 JORGE GAJARDO CORDILLERA A 24 22 20 66 22 20 108
12 DIEGO ALFARO RENE GIDI HASSI J 21 22 19 62 21 22 105
13 SEBASTIAN BARBERA H. PARENTINI A 20 23 22 65 18 22 105
14 SEBASTIAN VALENZUELA CORDILLERA B 21 23 21 65 22 18 105
15 JEAN ASENJO H. PARENTINI C 21 17 22 60 22 20 102
16 BRYAN RODRIGUEZ SAUSALITO J 20 21 22 63 19 18 100
17 JULIO TORRES RENE GIDI HASSI B 19 19 20 58 22 19 99
18 JOSEFA RODRIGUEZ SANTA GLORIA B 16 20 20 56 23 19 98
19 RICARDO OYARZUN SAUSALITO B 20 21 20 61 20 16 97
20 JOSE GARRIDO SAUSALITO B 20 20 17 57 19 19 95
21 MAURO ECHEVERRIA H. PARENTINI B 21 21 19 61 16 17 94
22 LEOPOLDO BARBERA H. PARENTINI M 18 20 18 56 22 16 94
23 GABRIEL MAUREIRA SAUSALITO C 15 18 22 55 20 17 92
24 HUGO GALLARDO H. PARENTINI B 19 18 18 55 18 17 90
25 NICOLE MORGADO SAUSALITO B 20 18 17 55 20 10 85
26 ALEX TAPIA SAUSALITO J 16 20 16 52 18 14 84
27 FEDERICO WALKER H. PARENTINI C 16 16 15 47 12 15 74
28 JORGE ATALAH SAUSALITO AA 23 21 24 68 0 0 68
29 RODRIGO LOPEZ STADIO ITALIANO C 18 12 13 43 13 9 65
30 CLAUDIO ULLOA H. PARENTINI C 12 16 11 39 12 13 64
31 FRANCISCO CROVETTO AGUILAS AZULES M 10 15 17 42 10 12 64
32 CARLOS BAIER SANTA GLORIA A 19 23 16 58 0 0 58
33 FARID MISLE ARABE C 18 20 17 55 0 0 55
34 JAVIER CASTRO CORDILLERA A 19 20 16 55 0 0 55
35 NICOLAS LOPEZ STADIO ITALIANO CAD. 5 3 3 11 3 8 22
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1ª FECHA 2ª FECHA 3ª FECHA 4ª FECHA 5ª FECHA 6ª FECHA 7ª FECHA 8ª FECHA 9ª FECHA 10ª FECHA 11ª FECHA
SANTIAGO VIÑA DEL MAR CONCEPCIÓN TEMUCO LINARES SANTIAGO VIÑA DEL MAR VALDIVIA SANTIAGO VIÑA DEL MAR TEMUCO

27/28 ENE 24/25 FEB 24/25 MAR 14/15 ABR 5/6 MAY 9/10 JUN 14/15 JUL 25/26 AGO 29/30 SEP 20/21 OCT 17/18 NOV 1/2 DIC

1 MATIAS MARTINEZ ARAUCANIA AA 116 116 122 122 120 115 711
2 HECTOR FLORES CORDILLERA AA 115 115 115 117 115 577
3 MARCELO YARAD ARABE AA 114 115 116 114 116 575
4 JORGE SALHE ARABE A 111 114 115 107 115 562
5 RICARDO OYARZUN AD. SAUSALITO B 96 109 99 108 97 509
6 NICOLE MORGADO SAUSALITO B 96 103 102 102 85 488
7 JEAN PIERE ASENJO H. PARENTINNI C 95 90 91 96 102 474
8 NICOLAS MASSOUD SAUSALITO AA 119 121 118 114 472
9 MAURO ECHEVERRIA H. PARENTINNI B 93 98 98 88 94 471

10 SEBASTIAN VALENZUELA CORDILLERA B 106 97 100 105 408

11 JORGE GAJARDO CORDILLERA A 60 104 104 108 376
12 IVAN NILO RENE GIDI HASSI M 89 83 99 98 369
13 JORGE ATALAH SAUSALITO AA 123 117 117 357
14 ALEJANDRO BACHMANN STADIO ITALIANO AA 119 112 116 347
15 JOSE GOMEZ SAUSALITO AA 116 114 111 341
16 FRANCISCA CROVETTO AGUILAS AZULES AA 111 113 115 339
17 BRYAN RODRIGUEZ SAUSALITO J 90 62 85 100 337
18 ALEX TAPIA SAUSALITO CAD. 86 86 78 84 334
19 MARIO QUIROZ CORDILLERA A 107 105 109 321
20 CARLOS BAIER SANTA GLORIA A 103 105 108 316
21 JOSEFA RODRIGUEZ SANTA GLORIA B 105 110 98 313
22 ENRIQUE HOTT RIO VALDIVIA M 100 103 98 301
23 JOAQUIN IRIGOIN RIO VALDIVIA J 103 96 101 300
24 MAURICIO SALGADO SANTA GLORIA B 95 102 99 296
25 JOAQUIN HOTT RIO VALDIVIA A 98 91 100 289
26 GABRIEL MAUREIRA SAUSALITO C 83 99 92 274
27 RODRIGO LOPEZ STADIO ITALIANO C 59 64 69 65 257
28 JUAN PABLO JOBET STADIO ITALIANO A 112 114 226
29 NICOLAS TERZAGO SAUSALITO A 111 111 222
30 EUGENIO GARBARINO STADIO ITALIANO AA 107 114 221
31 BERNARDO ALAMOS SAUSALITO AA 110 109 219
32 SEBASTIAN BARBERA H. PARENTINNI A 110 105 215
33 SANTIAGO HOTT RIO VALDIVIA A 103 103 206
34 FACUNDO MIRANDA CORDILLERA J 98 108 206
35 FRANCISCO CROVETTO AGUILAS AZULES M 63 77 64 204
36 JULIO TORRES RENE GIDI HASSI B 101 99 200
37 CARLOS PINEDA LOS GATOS B 88 108 196
38 RAMON NUÑEZ CORDILLERA C 102 91 193
39 FEDERICO WALKER H. PARENTINNI C 49 69 74 192
40 JAVIER CASTRO CORDILLERA A 94 95 189
41 RICARDO PINEDA LOS GATOS C 90 97 187
42 LEOPOLDO BARBERA H. PARENTINNI M 93 94 187
43 PATRICIO JIMENEZ SAUSALITO B 103 63 166
44 NICOLAS LOPEZ STADIO ITALIANO CAD. 37 36 51 22 146
45 JOAQUIN CORTES STADIO ITALIANO C 66 69 135
46 DIEGO PINEDA LOS GATOS CAD. 56 66 122
47 JESUS RODRIGUEZ SANTA GLORIA A 114 114
48 JUAN PABLO ALAMOS SAUSALITO M 112 112
49 RENE RAGGI RENE GIDI HASSI AA 107 107
50 IVAN NILO JR. RENE GIDI HASSI A 106 106
51 GERMAN PEDRERO SANTA GLORIA A 106 106
52 ROBERTO BUSCH LOS GATOS B 105 105
53 DIEGO ALFARO RENE GIDI HASSI J 105 105
54 CRISTOBAL VALENZUELA CORDILLERA B 101 101
55 JUAN CABRERA E. STADIO ITALIANO AA 101 101
56 RICARDO OYARZUN CORDILLERA B 97 97
57 JOSE A. DIEZ ARAUCANIA A 95 95
58 JOSE GARRIDO SAUSALITO B 95 95
59 FARID MISLE ARABE C 93 93
60 LUIS GOMEZ STADIO ITALIANO M 91 91
61 RENE ALBISTUR SAUSALITO M 90 90
62 HUGO GALLARDO H. PARENTINNI B 90 90
63 FELIPE ARRIAGADA RENE GIDI HASSI C 89 89
64 EDUARDO RUFFELMACHER LOS GATOS C 85 85
65 MANUEL LUCO RENE GIDI HASSI C 81 81
66 JUAN CABRERA SRAIN STADIO ITALIANO M 78 78
67 GUILLERMO ORTEGA RENE GIDI HASSI M 69 69
68 MARIO SILVA ARAUCANIA M 67 67
69 FREDY GONZALEZ SAUSALITO C 58 58
70 DANIEL MUÑOZ RENE GIDI HASSI C 52 52
71 GUILLERMO GAJARDO CORDILLERA C 48 48

F. FINAL 
CONCEPCIÓN

TOTAL 
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